
29 JUNE 

New Zealand 
Tariff Item 

No. 

92.08 

92.08.004 
92.08.005 

97.04 

97.04.006 

97.04.011 
97.04.012 

97.04.021 
97.04.039 
97.04.059 

97.06 

97.06.031 

97.06.041 
97.06.049 

97.06.061 

97.06.069 
97.06.073 
97.06.079 
97.06.081 
97.06.089 

97.07 

97.07.001 

Price Sc 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Additions to Schedule-Effective from 1 July 1973-continued 

Description in Terms of New Zealand Tariff 

I Musical instruments not falling within any other heading of this Chapter (for example, fairground organs, 
mechanical street organs, musical boxes, musical saws); mechanical singing birds; decoy calls and 
effects of all kinds; mouth-blown sound signalling instruments (for example, whistles and boatswains' 
pipes): 

Mechanical singing birds 
Decoy calls and effects of all kinds; mouth-blown sound signalling instruments (for example, whistles 

and boatswains' pipes) 

Equipment for parlour, table and funfair games for adults or children (including billiard tables and pintables 
and table-tennis requisites): 

Billiard tables and billiards requisites: 
Balls 

Table-tennis requisities: 
Nets 
Balls 

Dartboards: 
Of paper 

Pool balls, snooker balls 
Sets comprising slot-racing motor cars with track layouts 

Appliances, apparatus, accessories and requisites for gymnastics or athletics, or for sports and outdoor 
games ( other than articles falling within heading No. 97. 04): 

For gymnastics or athletics: 
Bar-bells; chest expanders; discus; dumb bells; Indian clubs; javelins; medicine balls; punch bags; 

punch balls; putting shots; rowing exercise apparatus; springboards; starting blocks; throwing 
hammers; vaulting horses; vaulting poles; wall-bars 

For sports and outdoor games: 
Water polo balls 
Croquet and polo balls; squash balls 
Baseball bats; softball bats and cricket bats: 

Baseball bats; cricket bats the current domestic value of which does not exceed that specified 
by the Minister 

Other 
Ice axes 
Clay birds and clay targets 
Bobsleighs, toboggans 
Bows, arrows and targets for archery; clay pigeon projectors; croquet mallets; ice skates (but not 

including boots fitted with skates); polo mallets; quoits; racquet presses; roller skates; shuttle
cocks; skittles 

Fish-hooks, line fishing rods and tackle; fish landing nets and butterfly nets; decoy "birds", lark mirrors 
and similar hunting or shooting requisites: 

Fish-hooks, unmounted and without attachments 

*Subject to special conditions 

BY AUTHORI'IY: A. R. SHEARER. GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1973 

1267 

Australian 
Tariff Item 

No. 

Ex 92.08.900 

Ex 97.04.900 

Ex 97.06.100 
Ex 97.06.900 

Ex 97 .07 .100 


