## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Additions to Schedule-Effective from 1 July 1973-continued

New Zealand Tariff Item No.	Description in Terms of New Zealand Tariff	Australian Tariff Item No.
92.08	Musical instruments not falling within any other heading of this Chapter (for example, fairground organs, mechanical street organs, musical boxes, musical saws); mechanical singing birds; decoy calls and effects of all kinds; mouth-blown sound signalling instruments (for example, whistles and boatswains' pipes):	Ex 92.08.900
92.08.004 92.08.005	Mechanical singing birds  Decoy calls and effects of all kinds; mouth-blown sound signalling instruments (for example, whistles and boatswains' pipes)	
97.04	Equipment for parlour, table and funfair games for adults or children (including billiard tables and pintables and table-tennis requisites):  Billiard tables and billiards requisites:	Ex 97.04.900
97.04.006	Balls Table-tennis requisities:	
97.04.011	Nets	
97.04.012	Balls	
J7.01.022	Dartboards:	
97.04.021	Of paper	
97.04.039	Pool bails, snooker balls	
97.04.059	Sets comprising slot-racing motor cars with track layouts	
97.06	Appliances, apparatus, accessories and requisites for gymnastics or athletics, or for sports and outdoor games (other than articles falling within heading No. 97.04):  For gymnastics or athletics:	Ex 97.06.100 Ex 97.06.900
97.06.031	Bar-bells; chest expanders; discus; dumb bells; Indian clubs; javelins; medicine balls; punch bags; punch balls; putting shots; rowing exercise apparatus; springboards; starting blocks; throwing hammers; vaulting horses; vaulting poles; wall-bars  For sports and outdoor games:	
97.06.041	Water polo balls	
97.06.049	Croquet and polo balls; squash balls	
97.06.061	Baseball bats; softball bats and cricket bats:  Baseball bats; cricket bats the current domestic value of which does not exceed that specified by the Minister	
97.06.069	Other	
97.06.073	Ice axes	
97.06.079	Clay birds and clay targets	
97.06.081	Bobsleighs, toboggans	
97.06.089	Bows, arrows and targets for archery; clay pigeon projectors; croquet mallets; ice skates (but not including boots fitted with skates); polo mallets; quoits; racquet presses; roller skates; shuttle-cocks; skittles	
97.07	Fish-hooks, line fishing rods and tackle; fish landing nets and butterfly nets; decoy "birds", lark mirrors	Ex 97.07.100
97.07.001	and similar hunting or shooting requisites: Fish-hooks, unmounted and without attachments	

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to special conditions